State Healthcare Coalition Coordinators
Primary Coordinators Highlighted in Yellow; Back-Up Coordinators in White

As of 26 August 2021

Region State Last Name First Name Title O ion Name City State Phone Number Email Address
Public Health Preparedness and Response [Alaska Department of Health & Social
10|AK Ritchie Brian Program Manager Services Anchorage AK 907.334.2637 brian.ritchie@alaska.gov
Alaska Department of Health & Social
10|AK Flynn Timothy HPP Program Coordinator Services Anchorage AK 907-334-0891 timothy.flynn@alaska.gov
4|AL Reaves-Tillery Cheri HPP PHEP Grant Coordinator Alabama Department of Public Health Prattville AL (334) 290-6295 chel aves-tillery@adph.al.us
4|AL Reid Ken Supervisor Alabama Department of Public Health Montgomery AL (334) 206-5585 ken.reid@adph.state.al.us
American Samoa  [Sili Ben Bio-Hospital Preparedness Program Department of Health Pago Pago AS (684) 699-6380 bensili@doh.as
9 Coordinator
6|AR Conyers Michael Hospital Preparedness Section Chief Arkansas Department of Health Little Rock AR (501) 661-2794 Michael.Conyers@Arkansas.gov
AR Wagner Alyce Finance/HPP/Grant Management Section Alyce.Wagner@arkansas.gov
6 Chief 501.280.4174
9[AZ Ehnert Teresa BT Coordinator Dept. of Health Services Phoenix AZ (602) 364-3571 EHNERTT@azdhs.gov
9|Az Valinski Ed Preparedness Dept. of Health Services Phoenix AZ 480-245-8964 edward.Valinski@azdhs.gov
9[CA Blocher Tricia HPP Director California Department of Public Health Sacramento CA 916-650-6710 Tricia.Blocher@cdph.ca.gov
5|City of Chicago Weber Elisabeth Projects Administrator, Office of Public Chicago Dept. of Public Health Chicago IL (312) 747-9385 elisabeth.weber@cityofchicago.org
2|City of New York Patel Prachee Program Management NYC Dept. of Health & Mental Hygiene Long Island City, NYNY 347-396-2730 ppatel2@health.nyc.gov
2|City of New York Maldin Beth HPP Prinicipal Investigator NYC Dept. of Health & Mental Hygiene Long Island City, NY 347-396-2688 bmaldin@health.nyc.gov
8[co Drennen Curt HPP Program Manager Colorado Dept. of Public Health & Denver co 303-691-4941 curt.drennen@state.co.us
8|co Elliott Carolyn Healthcare Coalition Coordinator Colorado Dept. of Public Health & Denver co 303-692-2954 carolyn.elliott@state.co.us
1|cT Gerrish William HPP Coordinator, PH Preparedness and Connecticut Dept. of Public Health Hartford CcT (860)509-7160 william.gerrish@ct.gov
1|cT Provenzano Francesca Chief, PH Preparedness and Local Health Connecticut Department of Public Health [Hartford cT (860) 509-7390 francesca.provenzano@ct.gov
1|cT Walden Sue Upe'dl_m"d':ljm mppu': )E’V'LEA ) ! Connecticut Department of Public Health [Hartford CcT (860) 509-7706 sue.walden@ct.gov
3|pc Ashley Patrick Senior Deputy Director DC Health Emergency Preparedness Washington DC 202-671-0487 patrick.ashley@dc.gov
3|DC Dunkerson Melissa Deputy Director of Operations DC Health Emergency Preparedness Washington DC 202-853-0079 melissa.dunkerson@dc.gov
3|DE Blessing Steven Director Delaware Dept. of Health & Social Services|Smyrna DE 302-223-1720 Steven.Blessing@delaware.gov
3|DE McGinnis-Hainswor{Diane EMS Director Delaware Dept. of Health & Social Services|Smyrna DE 302-223-1350 diane.hainsworth@delaware.gov
3|DE Quackenbush Angela Preparedness Planner, Office of Delaware Dept. of Health & Social Services|Smyrna DE 302 223-1720 angela.quackenbush@delaware.gov
4|FL Coulter Jennifer Interim Chief, BPR Florida Department of Health Tallahassee FL (850) 274-9136 jennifer.coulter@flhealth.gov
4|FL Keels Brandi Grants Unit Manager Florida Department of Health Tallahassee FL (850) 617-1520 brandi.keels@flhealth.gov
4|FL Patterson Krisie HPP Grant Manager Florida Department of Health Tallahassee FL (850) 617-1536 Krisie.Patterson@flhealth.gov
4|FL Tempson Pam HCC Coordinator Florida Department of Health Tallahassee FL (850) 617-1545 pam.tempson@flhealth.gov
4|GA Nadeau Kelly Healthcare Community Preparedness Georgia Department of Public Health Atlanta GA (404) 463-8433 Kelly.Nadeau@dph.ga.gov
4lea McKnight Kutheria Healthcare Community Preparedness Georgia Department of Public Health Atlanta GA (404) 463-8435 Kutheria.Mcknight@dph.ga.gov
Deputy Director
4|GA Cobb Kesia Director of Business Operations Georgia Department of Public Health Atlanta GA (404) 463-8417 kesia.cobb@dph.ga.gov
9|Guam Problete Michael Guam Memorial Hospital Authority Guam Memorial Hospital Authority Tamuning Guam (671) 647-2316/2221 michael.poblete@gmha.org
HI Sakamoto Steve Bioterrorism Preparedness and Response  [Hawaii State Department of Health Honolulu HI (808) 587-6597 steve.sakamoto@doh.hawaii.gov
Branch Chief
9
9[HI Kern Judy HPP Director (Acting) judy.kern@doh.hawaii.gov
7[1A Curtiss Rebecca PRIMARY - Bureau Chief; Centers for lowa Department of of Public Health Des Moines 1A (515) 242-5206 Rebecca.Curtiss@idph.iowa.gov
7|1A Spear Brent Executive Officer lowa Department of of Public Health Des Moines 1A (515) 229-5795 Brent.Spear@idph.iowa.gov
Public Health Preparedness and Response
10|ID Kern Denise Program Manager Idaho Department of Health and Welfare |Boise ID 208-344-5876 Denise.Kern@dhw.idaho.gov
10|ID Moore Mezelle HPP Program Coordinator Idaho Department of Health and Welfare |Boise ID 208-334-5877 Mezelle.Moore@dhw.idaho.gov
sl Tracy Keturah ::‘ZZF::_HI Preparedness Program/PHEP Illionois Dept. of Public Health Springfield L 217-558-3525 eturah Tracy@ilinois cov
5|IL Tolar Theresa Hospital Preparedness Coordinator Illionois Dept. of Public Health Springfield IL 217-299-2363 Theresa.Tolar@illinois.gov
5]IN Lytle Megan State HPP Coordinator Indiana State Dept. of Health Indianapolis IN 317-439-9643 MLytle@isdh.IN.gov
5|IN Rose Hollley State Director Indiana State Dept. of Health Indianapolis IN 317-233-7008 HRosel@isdh.IN.gov
7|KS Kelly Denise PRIMARY - Preparedness Director Kansas Dept. of Health and Environment |Topeka KS (785) 296-5529 Denise.L Kelly@ks.gov
7[KS Bell Edward HCC Program Manager Kansas Dept. of Health and Environment |Topeka KS 785-296-5009 Edward.Bell@ks.gov
4Ky Kik Kenneth HPP Coordinator Kentucky Department for Public Health Frankfort KY (502) 234-8392 Kennith.kik@ky.gov
A% Hume Robbie PHP Branch Manager Kentucky Department for Public Health Frankfort KY (502) 564-7243 ext 4037  |robbie.hume@ky.gov
6|LA Prats Rosanne Executive Director, Emergency Louisiana Dept. of Health and Hospitals Baton Rouge LA (225) 342-3417 Rosanne.Prats@la.gov
9|LA County Fruhwirth Karolyn Bioterrorism Hospital Preparedness County of Los Angeles / EMS Agency Santa Fe Springs  |CA (562) 347-1602 kfruhwirth@dhs.lacounty.gov
9|LA County Crammer Terry Bioterrorism Hospital Preparedness County of Los Angeles / EMS Agency tcrammer@dhs.lacounty.gov
1|MA Milesky Kerin Director, Office of Preparedness and Massachusetts Dept. of Public Health Boston MA (617) 994-9828 kerin.milesky@state.ma.us
1|MA Quinn Donna Deputy Director, Office of Preparedness Massachusetts Dept. of Public Health Boston MA (617) 624-9836 donna.quinn@state.ma.us
1|MA Gettinger Aaron Preparedness and Response Manager, Massachusetts Dept. of Public Health Boston MA (617)-994-9826 aaron.gettinger@state.ma.us
9|Marshall Islands Candle Kathleen Administrator Ministry of Health Majuro MH (692) 625-7251 kcandle@rmihealth.org
3|MD Adams Sherry Preparedness Director Maryland DHMH Baltimore MD 410-767-3541 sherry.adams@maryland.gov
3|MD Brown Nicole Hospital Preparedness Program Manager  [Maryland DHMH Baltimore MD 410-767-0639 nicole.brown@maryland.gov
1|ME Jenkins William HPP/PHEP Director Maine Center for Disease Control & Augusta ME (207) 287-5182 william.jenkins@maine.gov
1|ME Dowdy Sue HPP/PHEP Grants Manager Maine Center for Disease Control & Augusta ME (207) 287-7310 sue.dowdy@maine.gov
5|MI Pitts Amber State HPP Coordinator Michigan Dept. of Health and Human Lansing M (517) 335-9572 pittsa@michigan.gov
5|MI Scott Linda Director Bureau of EMS Michigan Dept. of Health and Human Lansing M 517-335-8150 Scottl12@michigan.gov
9|Micronesia Pongliyab Ruotpong Bioterrorism Project Director Dept. of Health, Education & Social Affairs | Palikir Station FSM (691) 320-8300 rpongliyab@fsmhealth.fm
5/MN Seaberg Judy Healthcare System Preparedness Supervisor|Minnesota Dept. of Health St. Paul MN (651) 201-5721 Judy.seaberg@state.mn.us
5/MN Peterson-Kroeber [Cheryl Director Emergency Preparedness and Cheryl.Petersen-Kroeber@state.mn.us
7|MO Sweet Katie Healthcare Systems Preparedness Planner [Missouri Department of Health and Senior|Jefferson City MO (573) 526-5448 Katie.Sweet@health.mo.gov
7|MO Whitaker John Healthcare Systems Preparedness Program [Missouri Department of Health and Senior [Jefferson City MO 573-526-1031 john.whitaker@health.mo.gov
4|MS Richardson Toni MS MEHC Coordinator Mississippi State Department of Health Jackson MS toni.richardson@msdh.ms.gov
4|MS Jennings Twyla OEPR F&A Chief Mississippi State Department of Health Jackson MS (601) 576-8094 twyla.jennings@msdh.ms.gov
4|MS Dawson Lauren HPP Grants Coordinator Mississippi State Department of Health Pearl MS (601) 933-2443 lauren.dawson@msdh.ms.gov
4|MS Craig Jim Director, Health Protection Mississippi State Department of Health Jackson MS (601) 576-8066 Jim.Craig@msdh.ms.gov
8|MT McGiboney Don HPP Coordinator MT State Dept. of Public Health & Human |Helena MT 406-444-5942 DMcGiboney@mt.gov
8|MT O'Loughlin Kevin Emergency Preparedness Program Managet|(MT State Dept. of Public Health & Human [Helena MT 406-444-1611 koloughlin@mt.gov
4|NC Clement Kimberly HPP Coordinator North Carolina Office of Emergency Raleigh NC (919) 855-3936 kimberly.clement@dhhs.nc.gov
4|NC Blaise Beth HPP Grants Coordinator North Carolina Office of Emergency Raleigh NC (919) 855-3962 beth.blaise@dhhs.nc.gov
8|ND Sickler Julie Division Director, Emergency Preparedness [North Dakota State Dept. of Health Bismarck ND 701.328.2270 jsickler@nd.gov
8|ND Schwindt Gayl HPP Program Coordinator North Dakota State Dept. of Health Bismarck ND 701.328.5250 gaschwindt@nd.gov




7|NE Madison Brian Administrator Nebraska Health and Human Services Lincoln NE 531-530-7012 brian.madison@nebraska.gov
7|NE Winfrey Zidarta PRIMARY - HPP Coordinator Nebraska Health and Human Services Lincoln NE 402-471-1993 Zidarta.Winfrey@nebraska.gov
2|New York State Zuckero Jeremy Program Management NY State Dept. of Health Menands NY 518-402-6213 jeremy.zuckero@health.ny.gov
2|New York State Primeau Mike Director,Office of Health Emergency NY State Dept. of Health Menands NY (518) 474-2893 mjpO6@health.state.ny.us
NH Conway Cindy HPP/PHEP Coordinator Department of Health and Human Concord NH (603) 271-4493 Cynthia.Conway@dhhs.nh.gov
i Services
NH Watt lain Bureau Chief of Emergency Preparedness [Department of Health and Human Concord NH (603) 271-9448 iain.n.watt@dhhs.nh.gov
1 and Response Services
NH Daly Elizabeth Chief, Bureau of Infectious Disease Control |Department of Health and Human Concord NH (603) 271-4927 elizabeth.daly@dhhs.nh.gov
1 Services
NH Twitchell Neil Department of Health and Human Concord NH neil.twitchell@dhhs.nh.gov
1 Services (603) 271-9448
NH Morris Lisa Director Department of Health and Human Concord NH lisa.morris@dhhs.nh.gov
1 Services (603) 271-4612
2 N Johnson bana NJ HPP Coordinator E::;::Z;:;:a;';;:;z;ieency Trenton N (609) 341-3511 Dana.Johnson@doh.state.nj.us
2|NJ Fox Karen Program Management Division of Health Emergency Trenton NJ (609) 341-4809 Karen.Fox@doh.nj.gov
6|NM Kaplan-Hicks Sheran Bureau Chief NM Dept of Health Santa FE NM 505-476-8333 sheran.kaplan-hicks@state.nm.us
6|NM Eppler Marsha Ebola A and B POC Marsha.Eppler2@state.nm.us
9|Northern Marianas |Joshua Sablan Division of Hospital Administration Commonwealth Healthcare Corp. Saipan MP 670-322-8981 jhmsablan@gmail.com
9|Northern Marianas |Villagomez Warren Division of Hospital Administration Commonwealth Healthcare Corp. Saipan MP 670 234 8950 warren.villagomez@dph.gov.mp
9|NV Southard Malinda Program Manager Nevada Dept of HHS Carson City NV (775) 684-4117 | msouthard@health.nv.gov
9|NV Turner Christina HPP Manager Nevada Dept of HHS Carson City NV (775) 684-4117 | c.turner@health.nv.gov
5|OH Golden-Vest Sandi Office of Health Preparedness Ohio Dept. of Health Columbus OH 614-728-9623 Sandi.Golden-Vest@odh.ohio.gov
5|OH Webber Viola HPP Coordinator Ohio Dept. of Health Columbus OH 614-644-8488 Viola.Webber@odh.ohio.gov
5|OH Dickman Renee POC Preparedness Grants Renee.Dickman@odh.ohio.gov
6|0K Della Vecchio Sharon Chief Emergency Preparedness and Oklahoma State Department of Health Oklahoma City OK 405-271-0900 SharonD@health.ok.gov
Oregon Health Security Preparedness and
10|OR Gebbie Eric (Acting) Planning, Training and Grants Chief [Response Portland OR 971-673-0709 ERIC.N.GEBBIE@dhsoha.state.or.us
Operations Chief / HPP Program Oregon Health Security Preparedness and
10[(OR Hatcher Dewayne Coordinator Response Portland OR (971) 673-1038 DEWAYNE.R.HATCHER@dhsoha.state.or.u:
PA Pickett Andrew Director Dept. of Health Bureau of Public Health  |Harrisburg PA 717-736-7300 .
3 Preparedness apickett@pa.gov
PA Hoffman Paul Hospital Preparedness Program Manager  |Dept. of Health Bureau of Public Health  |Harrisburg PA 717-346-0640
3 Preparedness pfhoffman@pa.gov
g|Palau Ngirmang Komtil Palau HPP Coordinator Bureau of Public Health Koror Republic of Pa|680-488-6750 komtil.ngirmang@palauhealth.org
g|Palau Ritter Udui Director of Emergency Health Programs -  [Bureau of Hospital & Clinical Services Koror Republic of Pal680-488-6750 ritter.udui@palauhealth.org
2|Puerto Rico Cabrera Marquez |Jessica Hospital Specialists Leader Puerto Rico Dept. of Health San Juan PR (787) 773-0600 Ext. 263  |jcabrera@salud.pr.gov
1(RI Mihalakos Alysia Chief, Center for Emergency Preparedness |Rhode Island Department of Health Providence RI (401) 222-8035 alysia.mihalakos@health.ri.gov
1(RI Sheridan Philip Deputy Chief, Center for Emergency Rhode Island Department of Health Providence RI (401) 222-4783 Philip.Sheridan@health.ri.gov
1(RI Lewis Dawn HCRI Co-Lead Hosptial Association of Rhode Island Providence RI (401) 640-2320 dawnl@hari.org
1(RI Silva Marissa Health Program Administrator Rhode Island Department of Health Providence RI (401) 222-1055 marissa.silva@health.ri.gov
4|sc Moore Ernie HPP Coordinator South Carolina Department of Health and |Columbia Ne (803) 898-4446 mooree@dhec.sc.gov
4{sc Simensen Erik Healthcare Facilities Planner South Carolina Department of Health and |Columbia sC (803) 898-1252 simensej@dhec.sc.gov
8[sD Thomas Kaitlin Healthcare Preparedness Program Manager |South Dakota State Dept. of Health Pierre sD 605.773.3366 Kaitlin.Thomas@state.sd.us
8[sD Mundahl Jesseca HPP Program Coordinator (Interim) South Dakota State Dept. of Health Sioux Falls SD 605-367-7075 Jesseca.Mundahl@state.sd.us
4[TN Dubinski Diane HPP Coordintor Tennessee Department of Health Nashville TN (615) 532-6523 diane.dubinski@tn.gov
4|TN Novo Bianca Admin. Services Manager Tennessee Department of Health Nashville TN (615) 532-8496 biana.novo@tn.gov
6|TX Bryan Carmin HPP Coordinator Texas Dept of State Health Services Austin X 512-776-2135 Carmin.Bryan@dshs.texas.gov
6|TX Osborne Lisette Grants Manager Texas Dept of State Health Services 512-776-7228 Lisette.Osborne@dshs.state.tx.us
6[TX Birnberg Dana dana.birnberg@dshs.state.tx.us
8|uT McCulley Kevin Healthcare Preparedness Program Manager Utah Department of Health Salt Lake City uT 801-273-6669 kmcculley@utah.gov
8|uT Starley Jenny Healthcare Preparedness Coordinator Utah Department of Health Salt Lake City uT 801-273-6650 jstarley@utah.gov
3|VA Mauskapf Robert Program Director Virginia State Dept. of Health Richmond VA 804 864-7033 bob. kapf@vdh.virginia.gov
3|VA Moss James HPP Coordinator Virginia State Dept. of Health Richmond VA (804) 864-7034 james.moss@vdh.virginia.gov
2[Virgin Islands Williams Ovid Director of Public Health Preparedness Virgin Islands Dept. of Health St. Thomas VI (340) 715-5106 ovid.williams@doh.vi.gov
1|VT Perry Sarah HPP Coordinator Vermont Department of Health Burlington VT (802)495-1002 sarah.perry@vermont.gov
1|VT Werner Laura Emergency Preparedness Chief Vermont Department of Health Burlington VT (802)657-4237 laura.werner@vermont.gov
1|VT Batsie Daniel Director, Div of Emergency Preparedness, |Vermont Department of Health Burlington VT (802) 863-7223 daniel.batsie@vermont.gov
10{WA Henry Erika Program Manager Washington State Dept of Health Turnwater WA 360-236-4068 erika.henry@doh.wa.gov
10(WA McDonald Kari HPP Program Coordinator Washington State Dept of Health Turnwater WA 360-236-4034 Kari.McDonald@DOH.WA.GOV
5|WI Doerfler Tim HPP Program Coordinator Wisconsin Department of Health Services [Madison Wi 608-695-2162 timothy.doerfler@dhs.wisconsin.gov
5|WI McCarthy Claudine Unit Supervisor Wisconsin Department of Health Services |Madison wi 608-267-7177 Claudine.McCarthy@dhs.wisconsin.gov
5|WI Rozell David Health Preparedness Section Chief Wisconsin Department of Health Services |Madison Wi 608-267-3319 David.Rozell@dhs.wisconsin.gov
3|Wv Haynes Donnie Deputy Director WVDHHR-Bureau for Public Health Charleston wv 304-558-6900 donnie.w.haynes@wv.gov
3|wWv Elswick Carolyn Hospital Preparedness Program Manager  |WVDHHR-Bureau for Public Health Charleston WV 304-558-6900 xt.17476 Carolyn.S.Elswick@wv.gov
8wy Edwards David Hospital Preparedness Coordinator Office of Emergency Medical Services Cheyenne WYy 307-777-6904 david.edwards@wyo.gov
8wy Gienapp Andy Administrator WY Office of EMS Office of Emergency Medical Services Cheyenne WYy 307-777-7955 andy.gienapp@wyo.gov




